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Ls TRACTOR

o The full flat deck

For the convenience standard rubber mat for the

safety. fewer holes in floor for less noise, less dust and

being easier 1o keep clean

Tilt instrument panel @
Tilt instrument panel gives the operator a wider view

3 pairs of remote hydraulic valves

6 rear ports offer high compatibility with various
Implements Advanced Alr cleaner system @

Specifications

High ground clearance

High ground clearance protects the crops on the
ground and guarantees high performance, especially

when working in a wet field

Easy & convenient switch control panel

Enable 1o operate easily by switch control : 4WD
switch, electro-hydraulic differential locking switch,
PTO auto/manual, work/drve mode

Auto leveling system

Precision sensors automatically monitor bumps and
slopes to keep implements properly leveled

Type
Model
Emission

Engine 5T Ho

Engine Hp (kW)

Rated speed (rpm)
Displacement (cc)
-uel Tank Capacity (L)

FPT FoC

87 (65)
75

3202

Overall width with tires (mm)

Dimensions
&

Weight

Wheelbase (mm)
Helght to top (mm)

Total weight without ballast (kg)

2200

2885

-ront
Rear

Type
Rear (rpm)

Tires

PTO

Control system

Implement pump (lpm)

Hydraulic

Category, 3 pt

nitch

Hitch lift capac
Remote ports

ty, Link end (kgf)

Transmission Type “options

Traveling
system

No. of speed
-orward Speed (Km/h)

0.2

2 pairs (double acting)

F12 x R12
0.19-36.4

Note : Specifications and Design are subject to change without prior notice

PT. PROBESCO DISATAMA

KEM Tower 15 Floor JI. Landasan Pacu Barat Blok 10 Kav. 2
Kota Baru Bandar Kemayoran, Jakarta Pusat 10610 - INDONESIA

Tel : +6221 65704111 (Hunting)

Fax : +62 2165704110
www.probesco.com

Medan
Pekanbaru
Padang
Jambi
Bengkulu
Palembang
Lampung
Surabaya
Pontianak
Ketapang
Sintang
Sampit
Banjarmasin
Balikpapan
Samarinda
Kendari
Tarakan
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Makassar
Manado
Timika

4-Stroke, Direct-injection, Water-cooled, Turbo, Intercooler

EPA & CARB Tier3, EC Stage Il A

2300

100
2009

20171

12.4 - 24 8PR
18.4 - 30 10PR
Independent / Ground Speed PTO
540/ 750 / 1000
Posttion / Draft

CAT |
2800

Syncho Shuttle

Part of @ LG group
PLUS 90 | PLUS 100

Heavy Duty Utility Tractors

PLUS 100

FPT NEF

95 (71)
76

4485

228(

3410

902

3 pairs (double acting)

F12 x R12
1.86-36.4

. Medan - Tg. Morawa Km 13.7 Medan 20362 - Sumatera Utara; Tel : +62 61 7944488 (Hunting); Fax : +62 61 7940777; Email : medan@probesco.com

. Siak Il Km 16 Pekanbaru 28265 - Riau; Tel : +62 761 7877540 (Hunting); Fax : +62 761 7877545; Email : pekanbaru@probesco.com

. Prof. Dr. Hamka No. 14 Padang 25171 - Sumatera Barat; Tel : +62 751 7052517, 7052519; Fax : +62 751 446944; Email : padang@probesco.com

. Pangeran Hidayat No. 88 Jambi 36128; Tel : +62 741 445657 / 58 / 59; Fax : +62 741 445660; Email : jambi@probesco.com

. P. Tendean Km 5 No. 18B Jembatan Kecil, Gading Cempaka; Tel : +62 736 348647 (Hunting); Email : bengkulu@probesco.com

. Demang Lebar Daun No. 1799 20 llir IV, llir Timur | Palembang 30128 - Sumatera Selatan; Tel : +62 711 420457; Fax : +62 711 420573; Email : palembang@probesco.com
. Raya Natar Pemanggilan No. 18 Hajimena Lampung Selatan 35362; Tel: +62 721 8012415; Fax: +62 721 8012416; Email : lampung@probesco.com

. Raya Prapen No. 40 Surabaya 60299 - Jawa Timur; Tel : +62 31 8478968 / 69; Fax : +62 31 8478971; Email : surabya@probesco.com

. Arteri Supadio Km 15 No. 77 Pontianak 78391 - Kalimantan Barat; Tel : +62 561 725535; Fax : +62 561 725536; Email : pontianak@probesco.com

. Brigjen Katamso No. 91 Ketapang 78814; Tel : +62 534 34511; Fax : +62 534 34513; Email : ketapang@probesco.com

. Sintang Pontianak Km 9 No 98, Sintang 78661; Email : sintang@ probesco.com
. Pelita Barat No. 36 RT 45 / RW 09 Sampit 74323 - Kalimantan Tengah; Tel : +62 531 33485; Fax : +62 531 25360, Email : sampit@probesco.com

.Jend. A. Yani Km 30 No. 3A RT 25 / RW 04 Banjarbaru 70721 - Kalimantan Selatan; Tel : +62 511 4784390, 4782988; Fax : +62 511 4784667; Email : banjarmasin@probesco.com
. Mulawarman No. 4 Balikpapan 76116 - Kalimantan Timur; Tel : +62 542 747777 (Hunting); Fax : +62 542 747666; Email : balikpapan@probesco.com

. Cipto Mangunkusumo No. 2 RT 14 / RW 04 Samarinda 75131 - Kalimantan Timur; Tel : +62 541 262581; Fax : +62 541 262751; Email : samarinda@probesco.com

. Y. Wayong (By Pass) Depan Kampus STICK Avicenna Kendari 93116, Sulawesi Tenggara - Indonesia; Tel : +62 401 308 3560; Email: kendari@probesco.com

. Bhayangkara No. 3A RT 65 Tarakan 77111; Tel : +62 551 2026198; Fax : +62 551 2026032; Email : tarakan@ probesco.com

. KIMA 11l Kav. 3A Kawasan Industri Makassar 90241 - Sulawesi Selatan; Tel : +62 411 515550, 515551; Fax : +62 411 514888; Email : makassar@probesco.com

: Kompleks Ruko Citraland Miracle Walk 5 No 17. JI Raya Ring Road Winangun, Manado - Sulawesi Utara; Tel : +62 431 7283113; Email : manado@probesco.com

: JI. Cendrawasih No. 402 (Poros) SP3 Timika - Papua 99910; Tel : +62 821 9994 2848; Email : timika@probesco.com
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